
EDMONTON OILERS 2004-05 NHL SCHEDULE

All HOME games are CAPITALIZED.       All times listed are local Edmonton time.

                JANUARY (15 Games; 9 Home, 6 Away)
Sat. January 1 MONTREAL 8:00 PM

        Sun. January 2 SAN JOSE 6:00 PM
 Tue. January 4 at Colorado 7:00 pm

Thu. January 6 at St. Louis 6:00 pm
 Sat. January 8 at Phoenix 7:00 pm
 Tue. January 11 SAN JOSE 7:00 PM
 Thu. January 13 DALLAS 7:00 PM
 Sat. January 15 OTTAWA 8:00 PM
 Mon. January 17 at San Jose 6:00 pm

 Tue. January 18 at Los Angeles 8:30 pm
               REGULAR SEASON Thu. January 20 NY ISLANDERS 7:00 PM

OCTOBER (8 Games; 5 Home, 3 Away) Sat. January 22 VANCOUVER 8:00 PM
Thu. October 14 DETROIT 7:00 PM Mon. January 24 ANAHEIM 7:00 PM
Sun. October 17 CALGARY 6:00 PM Thu. January 27 at Vancouver 8:00 pm
Tue. October 19 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Fri. January 28 NEW JERSEY 7:00 PM
Thu. October 21 MINNESOTA 7:00 PM
Sat. October 23 ST. LOUIS 8:00 PM FEBRUARY (12 Games; 7 Home, 5 Away)
Tue. October 26 COLUMBUS 7:00 PM Tue. February 1 COLORADO 7:00 PM
Fri. October 29 at Dallas 6:30 pm Thu. February 3 DETROIT 7:00 PM
Sat. October 30 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Sat. February 5 NY RANGERS 8:00 PM

Mon. February 7 CALGARY 7:00 PM
NOVEMBER (14 Games; 5 Home, 9 Away) Wed. February 9 PHOENIX 7:00 PM
Tue. November 2 at Detroit 5:30 pm Fri.-Mon. February 11-14 NHL All-Star Weekend at Atlanta
Thu. November 4 NASHVILLE 7:00 PM Tue. February 15 at Columbus 5:00 pm
Sat. November 6 at Calgary 8:00 pm Thu. February 17 at Montreal 5:30 pm
Tue. November 9 at Columbus 5:00 pm Sat. February 19 at Toronto 5:00 pm
Thu. November 11 at Pittsburgh 5:30 pm Mon. February 21 at Ottawa 5:30 pm
Fri. November 12 at Buffalo 6:00 pm Wed. February 23 at Chicago 6:30 pm
Sun. November 14 at Chicago 6:00 pm Fri. February 25 BOSTON 7:00 PM
Tue. November 16 at Colorado 7:00 pm Sun. February 27 PHOENIX 6:00 PM
Thu. November 18 CHICAGO 7:00 PM
Sat. November 20 MINNESOTA 6:00 PM MARCH (15 Games; 4 Home, 11 Away)
Mon. November 22 NASHVILLE 7:00 PM Tue. March 1 at Detroit 5:30 pm
Wed. November 24 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Thu. March 3 at St. Louis 6:00 pm
Thu. November 25 at Nashville 6:00 pm Sun. March 6 at Nashville 1:00 pm*
Sat. November 27 COLORADO 8:00 PM Mon. March 7 at Carolina 5:00 pm

Wed. March 9 at Florida 5:00 pm
DECEMBER (13 Games (7 Home, 6 Away) Fri. March 11 at Tampa Bay 5:30 pm
Thu. December 2 TORONTO 7:00 PM Sun. March 13 at Atlanta 1:00 pm*
Sun. December 5 COLUMBUS 6:00 PM Tue. March 15 ST. LOUIS 7:00 PM
Tue. December 7 at Calgary 7:00 pm Thu. March 17 at Colorado 7:00 pm
Thu. December 9 at San Jose 8:30 pm Fri. March 18 at Dallas 6:30 pm
Sat. December 11 at Los Angeles 2:00 pm* Mon. March 21 COLORADO 7:00 PM
Sun. December 12 at Anaheim 6:00 pm Wed. March 23 at Anaheim 8:30 pm
Tue. December 14 CALGARY 7:00 PM Thu. March 24 at Phoenix 7:00 pm
Sat. December 18 at Vancouver 8:00 pm Sat. March 26 WASHINGTON 7:00 PM
Tue. December 21 at Calgary 7:00 pm Tue. March 29 CHICAGO 7:00 PM
Thu. December 23 LOS ANGELES 7:00 PM
Sun. December 26 VANCOUVER 6:00 PM APRIL (5 Games; 4 Home, 1 Away)
Tue. December 28 MINNESOTA 7:00 PM Fri. April 1 DALLAS 7:30 PM
Thu. December 30 PHILADELPHIA 7:00 PM Sun. April 3 ANAHEIM 6:00 PM

Tue. April  5 LOS ANGELES 7:00 PM
Thu. April 7 at Vancouver 8:00 pm

* Afternoon Game Sat. April 9 VANCOUVER 8:00 PM



EDMONTON OILERS 2004-05 NHL SCHEDULE

All HOME games are CAPITALIZED.       All times listed are local Edmonton time.

OCTOBER (8 Games; 5 Home, 3 Away) FEBRUARY (12 Games; 7 Home, 5 Away)
Thu. October 14 DETROIT 7:00 PM Tue. February 1 COLORADO 7:00 PM
Sun. October 17 CALGARY 6:00 PM Thu. February 3 DETROIT 7:00 PM
Tue. October 19 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Sat. February 5 NY RANGERS 8:00 PM
Thu. October 21 MINNESOTA 7:00 PM Mon. February 7 CALGARY 7:00 PM
Sat. October 23 ST. LOUIS 8:00 PM Wed. February 9 PHOENIX 7:00 PM
Tue. October 26 COLUMBUS 7:00 PM Fri.-Mon. February 11-14 NHL All-Star Weekend at Atlanta
Fri. October 29 at Dallas 6:30 pm Tue. February 15 at Columbus 5:00 pm
Sat. October 30 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Thu. February 17 at Montreal 5:30 pm

Sat. February 19 at Toronto 5:00 pm
NOVEMBER (14 Games; 5 Home, 9 Away) Mon. February 21 at Ottawa 5:30 pm
Tue. November 2 at Detroit 5:30 pm Wed. February 23 at Chicago 6:30 pm
Thu. November 4 NASHVILLE 7:00 PM Fri. February 25 BOSTON 7:00 PM
Sat. November 6 at Calgary 8:00 pm Sun. February 27 PHOENIX 6:00 PM
Tue. November 9 at Columbus 5:00 pm
Thu. November 11 at Pittsburgh 5:30 pm MARCH (15 Games; 4 Home, 11 Away)
Fri. November 12 at Buffalo 6:00 pm Tue. March 1 at Detroit 5:30 pm
Sun. November 14 at Chicago 6:00 pm Thu. March 3 at St. Louis 6:00 pm
Tue. November 16 at Colorado 7:00 pm Sun. March 6 at Nashville 1:00 pm*
Thu. November 18 CHICAGO 7:00 PM Mon. March 7 at Carolina 5:00 pm
Sat. November 20 MINNESOTA 6:00 PM Wed. March 9 at Florida 5:00 pm
Mon. November 22 NASHVILLE 7:00 PM Fri. March 11 at Tampa Bay 5:30 pm
Wed. November 24 at Minnesota 6:00 pm Sun. March 13 at Atlanta 1:00 pm*
Thu. November 25 at Nashville 6:00 pm Tue. March 15 ST. LOUIS 7:00 PM
Sat. November 27 COLORADO 8:00 PM Thu. March 17 at Colorado 7:00 pm

Fri. March 18 at Dallas 6:30 pm
DECEMBER (13 Games; 7 Home, 6 Away) Mon. March 21 COLORADO 7:00 PM
Thu. December 2 TORONTO 7:00 PM Wed. March 23 at Anaheim 8:30 pm
Sun. December 5 COLUMBUS 6:00 PM Thu. March 24 at Phoenix 7:00 pm
Tue. December 7 at Calgary 7:00 pm Sat. March 26 WASHINGTON 7:00 PM
Thu. December 9 at San Jose 8:30 pm Tue. March 29 CHICAGO 7:00 PM
Sat. December 11 at Los Angeles 2:00 pm*
Sun. December 12 at Anaheim 6:00 pm APRIL (5 Games; 4 Home, 1 Away)
Tue. December 14 CALGARY 7:00 PM Fri. April 1 DALLAS 7:30 PM
Sat. December 18 at Vancouver 8:00 pm Sun. April 3 ANAHEIM 6:00 PM
Tue. December 21 at Calgary 7:00 pm Tue. April 5 LOS ANGELES 7:00 PM
Thu. December 23 LOS ANGELES 7:00 PM Thu. April 7 at Vancouver 8:00 pm
Sun. December 26 VANCOUVER 6:00 PM Sat. April 9 VANCOUVER 8:00 PM
Tue. December 28 MINNESOTA 7:00 PM
Thu. December 30 PHILADELPHIA 7:00 PM * Afternoon Game

JANUARY (15 Games; 9 Home, 6 Away)
Sat. January 1 MONTREAL 8:00 PM
Sun. January 2 SAN JOSE 6:00 PM
Tue. January 4 at Colorado 7:00 pm
Thu. January 6 at St. Louis 6:00 pm
Sat. January 8 at Phoenix 7:00 pm
Tue. January 11 SAN JOSE 7:00 PM
Thu. January 13 DALLAS 7:00 PM
Sat. January 15 OTTAWA 8:00 PM
Mon. January 17 at San Jose 6:00 pm
Tue. January 18 at Los Angeles 8:30 pm
Thu. January 20 NY ISLANDERS 7:00 PM
Sat. January 22 VANCOUVER 8:00 PM
Mon. January 24 ANAHEIM 7:00 PM
Thu. January 27 at Vancouver 8:00 pm
Fri. January 28 NEW JERSEY 7:00 PM



EDMONTON OILERS HOCKEY
2004-05 SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN

TOTAL GAMES:  82               HOME GAMES:  41               ROAD GAMES: 41

GAMES BY DIVISION
DIVISION TOTAL HOME AWAY
Central 20 10 10
Northwest 24 12 12
Pacific 20 10 10

Western Conference 64 32 32

Atlantic 5 4 1
Northeast 8 4 4
Southeast 5 1 4

Eastern Conference 18 9 9

GAMES BY MONTH
MONTH TOTAL HOME AWAY
October 8 5 3
November 14 5 9
December 13 7 6
January 15 9 6
February 12 7 5
March 15 4 11
April                                                   5                       4                       1  
TOTALS                                           82                     41                     41  

GAMES BY DAY
DAY TOTAL HOME AWAY
Monday 7 4 3
Tuesday 18 8 10
Wednesday 5 1 4
Thursday 20 10 10
Friday 7 3 4
Saturday 15 9 6
Sunday                                            10                       6                       4  
TOTALS                                           82                     41                     41  

AFTERNOON and NIGHT GAMES
GAME TYPE TOTAL HOME AWAY
Afternoon 3 0 3
Night                                                79                     41                     38  
TOTALS                                           82                     41                     41  
(Afternoon games: December 11 at Los Angeles, March 6 at Nashville and March 13 at Atlanta.)

LONGEST HOMESTAND LONGEST ROAD TRIP
6 Games - December 23-January 2 7 Games - March 1-13

- January 28-February 9 6 Games – November 6-16
5 Games - March 26-April 5     5 Games – February 15-23



EDMONTON OILERS HOCKEY
2004-05 SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN VERSUS OPPONENTS

TEAM HOME DATES ROAD DATES

Anaheim Jan. 24, Apr. 3 Dec. 12, Mar. 23

Atlanta Mar. 13*

Boston Feb. 25

Buffalo Nov. 12

Calgary Oct. 17, Dec. 14, Feb. 7 Nov. 6, Dec. 7, Dec. 21

Carolina Mar. 7

Chicago Nov. 18, Mar. 29 Nov. 14, Feb. 23

Colorado Nov. 27, Feb. 1, Mar. 21 Nov. 16, Jan. 4, Mar. 17

Columbus Oct. 26, Dec. 5 Nov. 9, Feb. 15

Dallas Jan. 13, Apr. 1 Oct. 29, Mar. 18

Detroit Oct. 14, Feb. 3 Nov. 2, Mar. 1

Florida Mar. 9

Los Angeles Dec. 23, Apr. 5 Dec. 11*, Jan. 18

Minnesota Oct. 21, Nov. 20, Dec. 28 Oct. 19, Oct. 30, Nov. 24

Montreal Jan. 1 Feb. 17

Nashville Nov. 4, Nov. 22 Nov. 25, Mar. 6*

New Jersey Jan. 28

NY Islanders Jan. 20

NY Rangers Feb. 5

Ottawa Jan. 15 Feb. 21

Philadelphia Dec. 30

Phoenix Feb. 9, Feb. 27 Jan. 8, Mar. 24

Pittsburgh Nov. 11

San Jose Jan. 2, Jan. 11 Dec. 9, Jan. 17

St. Louis Oct. 23, Mar. 15 Jan. 6, Mar. 3

Tampa Bay Mar. 11

Toronto Dec. 2 Feb. 19

Vancouver Dec. 26, Jan. 22, Apr. 9 Dec. 18, Jan. 27, Apr. 7

Washington Mar. 26

* Afternoon Game



EDMONTON OILERS 2004-05 HOME SCHEDULE

REGULAR SEASON

DATE OPPONENT GAME TIME

Thursday, October 14 Detroit 7:00 pm
Sunday, October 17 Calgary 6:00 pm
Thursday, October 21 Minnesota 7:00 pm
Saturday, October 23 St. Louis 8:00 pm
Tuesday, October 26 Columbus 7:00 pm

Thursday, November 4 Nashville 7:00 pm
Thursday, November 18 Chicago 7:00 pm
Saturday, November 20 Minnesota 6:00 pm
Monday, November 22 Nashville 7:00 pm
Saturday, November 27 Colorado 8:00 pm

Thursday, December 2 Toronto 7:00 pm
Sunday, December 5 Columbus 6:00 pm
Tuesday, December 14 Calgary 7:00 pm
Thursday, December 23 Los Angeles 7:00 pm
Sunday, December 26 Vancouver 6:00 pm
Tuesday, December 28 Minnesota 7:00 pm
Thursday, December 30 Philadelphia 7:00 pm

Saturday, January 1 Montreal 8:00 pm
Sunday, January 2 San Jose 6:00 pm
Tuesday, January 11 San Jose 7:00 pm
Thursday, January 13 Dallas 7:00 pm
Saturday, January 15 Ottawa 8:00 pm
Thursday, January 20 NY Islanders 7:00 pm
Saturday, January 22 Vancouver 8:00 pm
Monday, January 24 Anaheim 7:00 pm
Friday, January 28 New Jersey 7:00 pm

Tuesday, February 1 Colorado 7:00 pm
Thursday, February 3 Detroit 7:00 pm
Saturday, February 5 NY Rangers 8:00 pm
Monday, February 7 Calgary 7:00 pm
Wednesday, February 9 Phoenix 7:00 pm
Friday, February 25 Boston 7:00 pm
Sunday, February 27 Phoenix 6:00 pm

Tuesday, March 15 St. Louis 7:00 pm
Monday, March 21 Colorado 7:00 pm
Saturday, March 26 Washington 7:00 pm
Tuesday, March 29 Chicago 7:00 pm

Friday, April 1 Dallas 7:30 pm
Sunday, April 3 Anaheim 6:00 pm
Tuesday, April 5 Los Angeles 7:00 pm
Saturday, April 9 Vancouver 8:00 pm


